
 

Consulting Services Agreement between City of San Leandro and Last revised 11/16/2022 
TAIT & Associates, Inc. for PWSC Replace Fuel Tanks  Exhibit B – Page 1 of 1  

EXHIBIT B 
 

COMPENSATION SCHEDULE & REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES 
 

BILLING RATES ($/HR) 225 185 155 120 155 100 175 

  

WORK  

TASK 

Senior 

PE 

QA/QC 

Engineer 2 

Engineering 

Designer 2 

Permit 

Expediter 2 

Project 

Manager 

I 

Drafter Design 

Manager  

  
 

  TOTAL PROJECT COSTS  

A. PROJECT MANAGEMENT $12,240  

B. PRELIMINARY DESIGN $8,930  

C. DESIGN DEVELOPMENT $64,450  

D. FINAL DESIGN PACKAGE $6,670  

E. BIDDING SERVICES $4,940  

F. CONSTRUCTION SUPPORT SERVICES $17,830  

G. ADDITIONAL SERVICES $0  

TOTAL BASE FEE $115,060  

REIMBURSABLES (ASSUMED AT 3%)           $3,452  

TOTAL BASE FEE+ REIMBURSABLES             $118,512  

 
 
 
 
 


